DISSEMINATION LEVEL: PUBLIC
 DELIVERABLE LEAD: VERHAERT  SUBMISSION DATE: 30/06/2018 (M18)
DELIVERABLE REF: D1.3B
DELIVERABLE 1.3B
DEFINITION OF USER
INTERFACES AND SOCIAL
COMPANION
Prepared by:

FIGURE 3 INTERFACE SCREEN ‘CREATE A DOCTOR CALL’
3.2.1.2 Don’t hide essential buttons
When the type keyboard appears for entering the
information, make sure not to overlap any of the
buttons shown on the previous screen.
Keep the lay out consistent and keep showing what
has been shown before.
For example
Make sure the Log In button is always visible, also
when the keyboard pops up
FIGURE 4 INTERFACE SCREEN 'LOG IN BUTTON'
Choose
action
Select Manipulate Text input Register or
log in
Help & Tips
DISSEMINATION LEVEL: PUBLIC
10
DELIVERABLE LEAD: VERHAERT  SUBMISSION DATE: 30/06/2018 (M18)
DELIVERABLE REF: D1.3B
3.2.2 Choose Action in Start page
3.2.2.1 Textual Clarification
It is important to show an icon that is always accompanied by a textual
clarification5. It has been noticed that older adults often interpret icons in
another way which may be confusing.
Instead of shown in Figure 5 we want to add the text above the icon, not
below. In that way the user can select the button (icon) and still read what
s/he has selected.
This might not be very important to secondary users so this function can be a
variable setting selected in the preferences.
FIGURE 5 START PAGE
3.2.2.2 Contrast Icons
Icons for older adults are often designed to be visually
more clear. For example by making the outline more
thick (see Figure 5). But in order not to stigmatize we
have to be subtle. A single-colored icon on a single-
colored background with maximal contrast, has the
same clear impact (see Figure 6).
FIGURE 6 CONTRAST ICONS
3.2.2.3 Main Menu Navigation
Always keep the main menu in the start page at the bottom of
each page to easily navigate in the app (see Figure 7). It is
important for older adults to be able to go a step ‘back’5.
Asking for confirmation is key when an action must be
fulfilled.
FIGURE 7 MENU BOTTOM PAGE
3.2.3 Select
Often older adults tap really hard on the touch screen because they don’t understand the soft touch of a
flat finger top is enough to select a button. Usually they tap with the top of their finger or nail. It might
take two or more taps before the button is selected.
A combination of tactile, visual and auditory feedback is the best way to interact with older users6.
3.2.3.1 Size of icons/buttons
The ideal size of icons is determined by a summary in literature6. Ideally older adults are well interacting
with icons that have the dimensions of 12 mm height with a 0.9 mm width-height ratio. Pay attention not
DISSEMINATION LEVEL: PUBLIC
11
DELIVERABLE LEAD: VERHAERT  SUBMISSION DATE: 30/06/2018 (M18)
DELIVERABLE REF: D1.3B
to place any interaction button close to the edge of the screen as it will be difficult to select5. Also make
sure to provide at least 44 pixels7 of white space in between interface elements.
3.2.3.2 Hidden aids for tapability
Vision, dexterity and memory begin to ebb long before 65. Designing an interface that helps users with
visual impairment is something we can’t ignore.